

The first two pages serve only as introduction and stand as prepared.

Page 1:

Article II: 2A amended to read "A building permit must be obtained by the unit owner when any extensive changes, alterations, or additions to a Family dwelling are approved by the Board of Directors."

Page 2

Article II- 3 needs to be enforced.

Article II-5 should include a "No Solicitation" sign :

Page 6

Article III Section 3 Change the number of board members to either 5 or 7.

Page 8

Can we omit Section 2 completely? This might be a question for Mr. McLeod

Page 9

Section 3A-Needs to be rewritten so that no specific amount is in this section as it relates do the maintenance fees and the late penalty should change

Page 10 Section 3D- first word in the sixth line should be "shall"

Section 4E- Pool assessment needs to be enforced. All pool owners must be made aware of this.

Page 11

Article VI Section 1 A should amend to read "For entries to property and maintenance buildings"

Section 1 B "For roads and guest parking areas"

Section 1 D omit " and/or guardhouses and police equipment"

Section 1 F can this be omitted?

Section 2- A change to "except fenced yards"

Section 2-B-10 omit

Section 3 Change a to read "Provide lighting for streets; omit c and e

Section 5 add "with an affirmative vote of 51% of those voting at a duly held meeting"